ongoing monitoring and review of the adequacy of the risk management framework in relation to the risks encountered by the
Company.

Market risk
The Company’s market risk exposure is to the Australian money market interest rates in respect of its cash assets. The risk is
managed by monitoring the interest rate yield curve out to 120 days to ensure a balance is maintained between the liquidity of
its cash assets and interest rate return.

Bank deposits at call, amounting to $800,000 (2013: $2,300,000), all mature within 63 days of balance date.

The weighted average rate of interest to which the Company was exposed on its cash assets as at the year end was 3.27%
(2013: 3.57%).

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s cash assets to interest rate risk. The Company has no interest
rate risk associated with any of its other financial assets or liabilities. This analysis includes the effect of a 0.5% decline and
0.5% increase in interest rates as recent Australian Treasury announcements and press reports would indicate movement in
interest rates of this magnitude to be possible over the next 12 months.

Financial Assets Carrying amount of  Effect of decrease or increase of interest rate on
 cash assets Post tax profit Equity
2014  -0.5% +0.5% -0.5% +0.5%

 $ $ $ $ $

Cash & cash equivalents 931,197
Total increase/(decrease)  (4,656) 4,656 (4,656) 4,656

2013  -0.5% +0.5% -0.5% +0.5%
 $ $ $ $ $

Cash & cash equivalents 2,963,803
Total increase/(decrease)  (14,819) 14,819 (14,819) 14,819

Liquidity risk
The Company has no significant exposure to liquidity risk as the Company’s only debt is that associated with trade creditors in
respect of which the Company’s policy is to ensure payment within 30 days. The Company manages its liquidity by monitoring
forecast cash flows.

Credit risk
The Company does not have any significant exposure to credit risk. The minimal exposure to credit risk that could arise is from
having its cash assets all deposited at one bank. Whilst the risk of the bank failing is considered minimal, the Company
manages this exposure by ensuring its funds are deposited only with a major bank with high security ratings.